:H \$40.00 47372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilton Bradley Limited		04/29/2017	Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilton Bradley Holdings Limited
Street Address:	8 Wentworth Road, Heathfield, Newton Abbot
City:	Devon
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TQ12 6TL
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4737262	OSPREY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-87-0820

Email: tm-uspto@pearlcohen.com
Correspondent Name: Todd Braverman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th Floor

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-5758-US - Osprey

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Todd Braverman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th Floor

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Braverman
SIGNATURE:	/tjbraverman/

DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2017
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Wilton Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Wilton Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Wilton Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Wilton Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made the 29 day of March 2017

BETWEEN

Wilton Bradley Ltd of 8 Wentworth Road, Heathfield Industrial Estate, Newton Abbot, Devon, United

Kingdom, TQ12 6TL (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part and Wilton Bradley

Holdings Ltd of 8 Wentworth Road, Heathfield Industrial Estate, Newton Abbot, Devon, England,

TQ12 6TL (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS

1. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the trade marks listed in the schedule

hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks")

2. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee together with the

goodwill of the business of the Assignor concerned in the goods and services in

respect of which the Trade Marks are registered.

NOW in pursuance of the said agreement and for good and valuable consideration of £1 (the receipt

and adequacy of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the

Assignee with full title guarantee ALL THAT the property right title and interest in the Trade Marks

together with the goodwill of the business symbolised thereby therefor TO HOLD the same unto the

Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties have executed this document the day and year first before

written.

THE SCHEDULE

Particulars of the Trade Marks

Country	Trade Mark	Number	Class(es)
Australia	OSPREY	1361835	09, 24, 25, 28
China	OSPREY	8580544	28
China	OSPREY	8580489	24
China	OSPREY	8580490	09
China	OSPREY	8580545	25
European Union	BOARD MASTERS	16382137	35
European Union	OSPREY	8560641	09, 25, 28
European Union	TOYRIFIC	10920916	28, 35
European Union	URBAN BEACH	8560674	09, 18, 24, 25, 28
European Union	URBAN BEACH	10089498	35
European Union	URBAN BEACH	10923407	14, 35
International (Madrid)	URBAN BEACH	1055917	09, 18, 24, 25, 28
International (Madrid)	URBAN BEACH	1132530	35
USA	OSPREY	4737262	09, 25, 28
United Kingdom	BASELINE	2331288	28
United Kingdom	BOUNCEMASTER, BOUNCE MASTER	3103367	28
United Kingdom	CLEARWATER	3189035	01
United Kingdom	OSPREY	2288737	25
United Kingdom	OSPREY	2645262	09, 12, 28
United Kingdom	RED LINE RACERS	2400285	28
United Kingdom	URBAN BEACH	2397808	25
United Kingdom	XOOTZ	3103635	12, 28

For and on b	pehalf of Wilton Bradley Ltd
Signed:	
Name:	A CO BRADIEY
Position:	MO
For and on b	pehalf of Wilton Bradley Holdings Ltd
Signed:	
Name:	A.C. BRADLEY

Position:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006063 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 05/12/2017